3

.6
6

1.

72

  2

.0
3

3.

35

  3

.9
6

0.

09

  0

.0
9

53
7.

25

 6
35

.9
2

3.

75

14

.4
5

 1
3,

54
9.

91

 2
42

,5
87

.4
1

 $

  1
,4

45
,9

72
.5

5
 $

  7
69

,0
47

.2
4

 $

10
,0

94
,0

44
.7

8
 $

  2

,7
27

,2
98

.2
2

 $

  5

49
,9

46
.9

2
 $

  4
05

,5
79

.8
7

 $

  2
,1

83
,8

41
.9

6
 $

12

7,
90

9,
83

1.
73

Attachment MLS-RR-U10
Page 25 of 25

Docket No. 49831

056

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200063 Executive Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   106,189.20  $   -   $   (9,833.80)  $   96,355.40
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (566,981.44)   566,981.44   -   -
426.1 - Donations   30,053.89   (30,053.89)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   139.70   (139.70)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   10,549.92   (10,549.92)   -   -
909 - Customer Service Instructional Advertising   (145,751.09)   -   -   (145,751.09)
920 - Administrative and general salaries   9,654,276.94   -   (5,903,279.33)   3,750,997.61
921 - Office supplies and expenses   850,190.87   -   (371,921.19)   478,269.68
923 - Outside services employed   3,519,539.28   -   (70,256.83)   3,449,282.45
924 - Property insurance   6,925.73   -   (6,925.73)   -
925 - Injuries & Damages   480,713.34   -   (180.87)   480,532.47
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   386,410.59   -   (50,635.54)   335,775.05
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   355,937.42   -   -   355,937.42
931 - Rents   1,748.39   -   (15.76)   1,732.63
935 - Maintenance of general plant   74,095.89   -   (74,095.89)   -

14,764,038.63$   526,237.93$   (6,487,144.94)$   8,803,131.62$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Aviation & Travel Services  $   839,724.76  $   (110.73)  $   (736,196.34)  $   103,417.69
Business Systems   480.06   -   -   480.06
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   4,605,153.99   (2,756.94)   (43,291.74)   4,559,105.31
Chief Executive Officer   783,389.59   (36,202.17)   (13,261.59)   733,925.83
Corporate Other   (567,241.57)   567,241.57   -   -
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   262,138.85   (972.42)   (9,854.70)   251,311.73
Marketing   -   -   (1,174.25)   (1,174.25)
OS Senior VP - Commercial Operations   188,450.98   (961.38)   (6,567.81)   180,921.79
SS Company Benefits   8,173,182.29   -   (5,676,798.51)   2,496,383.78
Treasurer   478,759.68   -   -   478,759.68

14,764,038.63$   526,237.93$   (6,487,144.94)$   8,803,131.62$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200063:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Executive - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate governance costs
and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies; therefore the General
Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations. Due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 2 of 87

Docket No. 49831

058

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200065 Investor Relations Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   5,128.27  $   -   $   -   $   5,128.27
426.1 - Donations   207.43   (207.43)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   98.59   (98.59)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   63,882.05   -   (3,065.71)   60,816.34
921 - Office supplies and expenses   134,774.79   -   (244.35)   134,530.44
923 - Outside services employed   3,763.80   -   -   3,763.80
925 - Injuries & Damages   94.14   -   -   94.14
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   19,993.39   -   (799.53)   19,193.86
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   651.83   -   -   651.83

228,594.29$   (306.02)$   (4,109.59)$   224,178.68$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   10.05  $   -   $   (10.05)  $   -
Investor Relations   228,584.24   (306.02)   (4,099.54)   224,178.68

228,594.29$   (306.02)$   (4,109.59)$   224,178.68$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200065:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Investor Relations - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate
governance costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies;
therefore the General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

operations.

Investor Relations - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for communications to investors and the financial community, providing management with
feedback from investors, assisting in the communication to investors of debt and equity securities issuances, assists in the development of presentations for Board of Directors,
develops and delivers Xcel Energy’s credit story to credit rating agencies,  develops and presents Xcel Energy’s investment story to investors, reviews all public financial
documents for accuracy and completeness and distributes all financial releases.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed on behalf of all Xcel
Energy operating companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 3 of 87

Docket No. 49831

059

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200066 Accounting & Reporting Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   87,434.20  $   -   $   -   $   87,434.20
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (2,821.63)   2,821.63   -   -
426.1 - Donations   685.02   (685.02)   -   -
426.3 - Penalties   59.24   (59.24)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   5.82   (5.82)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   1,757.20   (1,757.20)   -   -
431 - Other Interest Expense   4,597.73   (4,597.73)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   1,135,551.26   -   (49,997.89)   1,085,553.37
921 - Office supplies and expenses   104,578.81   -   (2,519.63)   102,059.18
923 - Outside services employed   833,548.23   -   -   833,548.23
925 - Injuries & Damages   1,605.23   -   -   1,605.23
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   326,051.28   -   (13,038.77)   313,012.51
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   (167.39)   -   -   (167.39)
931 - Rents   16.23   -   -   16.23

2,492,901.23$   (4,283.38)$   (65,556.29)$   2,423,061.56$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   322.83  $   -   $   -   $   322.83
Chief Financial Officer   205,986.80   (1,690.18)   (7,083.47)   197,213.15
Controller   1,716,016.44   (273.31)   (35,219.35)   1,680,523.78
Corporate Other   (32,009.05)   (1,776.10)   -   (33,785.15)
Financial Planning   453,042.00   (478.12)   (17,896.31)   434,667.57
Tax Services   149,542.21   (65.67)   (5,357.16)   144,119.38

2,492,901.23$   (4,283.38)$   (65,556.29)$   2,423,061.56$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200066:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Accounting & Reporting -  Corporate Governance - The three-factor formula reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate governance
costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies; therefore the
General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

Page 4 of 87

Docket No. 49831

060

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200067 Audit Services Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   14,976.24  $   -   $   -   $   14,976.24
426.4 - Life Insurance   1.20   (1.20)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   31.11   (31.11)   -   -
909 - Customer Service Instructional Advertising   0.71   -   -   0.71
920 - Administrative and general salaries   197,198.20   -   (8,443.67)   188,754.53
921 - Office supplies and expenses   16,948.58   -   (152.37)   16,796.21
923 - Outside services employed   53,798.91   -   -   53,798.91
925 - Injuries & Damages   277.28   -   -   277.28
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   57,842.16   -   (2,313.10)   55,529.06

341,074.39$   (32.31)$   (10,909.14)$   330,132.94$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   173.11  $   -   $   -   $   173.11
Risk Management and Audit Services   340,901.28   (32.31)   (10,909.14)   329,959.83

341,074.39$   (32.31)$   (10,909.14)$   330,132.94$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200067:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Audit Services Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with the financial operations and information system audits of the holding company and
service company; evaluating and improving risk management, corporate internal control guidelines and procedures; ethical conduct and the implementation of best practices,
reviewing financial reporting requirements and controls under Sarbanes-Oxley legislative requirements, auditing of consolidated financial statements and activities related to the

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 5 of 87

Docket No. 49831

061

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200068 Finance & Treasury Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   19,285.44  $   -   $   -   $   19,285.44
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (1,593.32)   1,593.32   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   161.80   (161.80)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   251,780.15   -   (11,184.80)   240,595.35
921 - Office supplies and expenses   110,128.34   -   (1,770.61)   108,357.73
925 - Injuries & Damages   358.28   -   -   358.28
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   75,355.73   -   (3,013.47)   72,342.26

455,476.42$   1,431.52$   (15,968.88)$   440,939.06$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   118.01  $   -   $   -   $   118.01
Corporate Other (1,593.32)   1,593.32   -   -
Financial Planning 92,333.88   -   (3,434.36)   88,899.52
Treasurer 364,617.85   (161.80)   (12,534.52)   351,921.53

455,476.42$   1,431.52$   (15,968.88)$   440,939.06$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200068:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Finance & Treasury  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs related to equity and debt securities issuance, relationships with financial institutions, cash
management, investing activities and monitoring the capital markets, holding company commercial paper transactions, compliance with debt covenants, corporate-wide protection
of assets from catastrophic loss using risk financing mechanisms including captive risk retention and design and negotiation of insurance contracts with commercial and industry

[…]

therefore the General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated
business.

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 6 of 87

Docket No. 49831

062

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200069 Risk Management Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   3,787.19 $   -   $   -   $   3,787.19
920 - Administrative and general salaries   54,255.47   -   (2,025.66)   52,229.81
921 - Office supplies and expenses   19,359.86   -   (680.41)   18,679.45
923 - Outside services employed   2.22   -   -   2.22
925 - Injuries & Damages   120,581.32   -   -   120,581.32
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   16,286.07   -   (651.28)   15,634.79

214,272.13$   -$   (3,357.35)$   210,914.78$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   40.17 $   -   $   (40.17)  $   -
Risk Management and Audit Services   41,346.44   -   (604.82)   40,741.62
Treasurer   172,885.52   -   (2,712.36)   170,173.16

214,272.13$   -$   (3,357.35)$   210,914.78$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200069:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Risk Management Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs of providing administration of the Transaction Review Committee which handles contract and
deal approvals for Commercial Operations, Resource Planning and Energy Supply, provides analysis associated with key risks facing Xcel Energy Inc., negotiates and manages
required security (e.g., bank letters of credit, bonds and guarantees among others); reviews and approves all documents requiring Contracts area sign-off. Corporate governance

[…]

business.

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated
business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 7 of 87

Docket No. 49831

063

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200070 Corporate Strategy & Business Development Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   9,169.61 $   -   $   -   $   9,169.61
426.1 - Donations   128.76   (128.76)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   119,508.44   -   (5,175.90)   114,332.53
921 - Office supplies and expenses   41,783.43   -   (1,558.25)   40,225.19
923 - Outside services employed   4,077.07   -   -   4,077.07
925 - Injuries & Damages   170.38   -   -   170.38
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   35,316.34   -   (1,412.30)   33,904.04
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   7,744.02   -   -   7,744.02
931 - Rents   347.66   -   -   347.66

218,245.71$   (128.76)$   (8,146.45)$   209,970.50$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   30.12 $   -   $   (30.12)  $   -
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   145,027.99   (128.76)   (5,743.51)   139,155.72
Financial Planning   73,187.60   -   (2,372.82)   70,814.78

218,245.71$   (128.76)$   (8,146.45)$   209,970.50$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200070:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Corporate Strategy & Business Development  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with providing leadership for the implementation of
company-wide business strategies and plans; portfolio management including the evaluation of potential opportunities for mergers, acquisitions and divestitures; providing
financial, analytical and reporting support; researching and providing business intelligence information.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are

[…]

operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 8 of 87

Docket No. 49831

064

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200071 Legal Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   51,676.60 $   -   $   -   $   51,676.60
426.1 - Donations   2,715.06   (2,715.06)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   85.67   (85.67)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   991.34   (991.34)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   670,347.93   -   (28,756.57)   641,591.36
921 - Office supplies and expenses   148,614.65   -   (7,086.98)   141,527.67
923 - Outside services employed   273,622.11   -   -   273,622.11
925 - Injuries & Damages   2,752.87   -   -   2,752.87
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   197,298.85   -   (7,895.70)   189,403.15
930.1 - General advertising expenses   35.41   -   (35.41)   -

1,348,140.49$   (3,792.07)$   (43,774.66)$   1,300,573.76$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems 229.47$   -$   -$   229.47$
GC Claims 22,235.51   -   (874.44)   21,361.07
GC Legal Services 1,199,796.64   (3,215.60)   (36,671.90)   1,159,909.14
GC VP General Counsel 125,878.87   (576.47)   (6,228.32)   119,074.08

1,348,140.49$   (3,792.07)$   (43,774.66)$   1,300,573.76$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200071:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Legal services Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for anticipating and fulfilling the legal needs of Xcel Energy, its Board of Directors, officers, legal
entities, business areas and corporate operations to protect the company's assets and to minimize potential liability.  Provides services related to labor and employment law
pertaining to Service Company employees, litigation, contracts, rates and regulation, environmental matters and other legal matters.  Supports Xcel Energy and its subsidiaries

[…]

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 9 of 87

Docket No. 49831

065

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200072 Communications Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   18,024.70 $   -   $   -   $   18,024.70
426.5 - Other Deductions   326.08   (326.08)   -   -
909 - Customer Service Instructional Advertising   12.88   -   -   12.88
920 - Administrative and general salaries   233,680.13   -   (10,065.68)   223,614.45
921 - Office supplies and expenses   46,941.12   -   (456.57)   46,484.55
923 - Outside services employed   58,782.04   -   -   58,782.04
925 - Injuries & Damages   331.40   -   -   331.40
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   67,195.27   -   (2,687.14)   64,508.13
930.1 - General advertising expenses   28,991.95   -   (28,991.95)   -

454,285.57$   (326.08)$   (42,201.34)$   411,758.15$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   1,252.17 $   -   $   -   $   1,252.17
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   57,557.82   -   (29,835.51)   27,722.31
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   382,856.32   (326.08)   (12,205.46)   370,324.78
Workforce Relations & Safety   12,619.26   -   (160.37)   12,458.89

454,285.57$   (326.08)$   (42,201.34)$   411,758.15$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200072:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Communications  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs to assist and ensure Executive Management, Investor Relations and others communicate
appropriately with shareholders, the public, and other key stakeholder audiences.  Key projects include: development and production of the annual report and other
communications to investors; speeches, videos, and major presentations delivered by top executives; and speeches, displays, video and presentations for the company's annual

[…]

Page 10 of 87

Docket No. 49831

066

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200073 Human Resources (HR) Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   25,826.12 $   -   $   -   $   25,826.12
426.1 - Donations   669.57   (669.57)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   201.38   (201.38)   -   -
909 - Customer Service Instructional Advertising   643.82   -   -   643.82
920 - Administrative and general salaries   338,637.53   -   (14,989.07)   323,648.46
921 - Office supplies and expenses   27,887.01   -   (914.15)   26,972.86
923 - Outside services employed   19,619.01   -   -   19,619.01
925 - Injuries & Damages   482.16   -   -   482.16
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   100,032.49   -   (4,000.29)   96,032.20
931 - Rents   3.86   -   -   3.86

514,002.95$   (870.95)$   (19,903.51)$   493,228.49$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Human Resources  $   362,122.24 $   (864.25) $   (14,072.83)  $   347,185.16
Workforce Relations & Safety   151,880.71   (6.70)   (5,830.68)   146,043.33

514,002.95$   (870.95)$   (19,903.51)$   493,228.49$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200073:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

HR services Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for executive officers' and Service Company employees' compensation plans, corporate HR policies,
executive policy benefit plans, payroll services for Service Company and the employees' handbook.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed
on behalf of all Xcel Energy operating companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Human Resources (HR) - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated
business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 11 of 87

Docket No. 49831

067

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200074 Systems

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   105,399.31 $   -   $   -   $   105,399.31
426.1 - Donations   1,364.90   (1,364.90)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   610.07   (610.07)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   1,381,462.55   -   (60,000.27)   1,321,462.28
921 - Office supplies and expenses   153,929.14   -   (11,258.59)   142,670.55
923 - Outside services employed   243,761.13   -   -   243,761.13
925 - Injuries & Damages   1,930.83   -   -   1,930.83
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   387,813.47   -   (15,508.64)   372,304.83
931 - Rents   12.59   -   -   12.59

2,276,283.99$   (1,974.97)$   (86,767.50)$   2,187,541.52$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   85,876.83 $   -   $   (482.60)  $   85,394.23
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   12,140.88   -   -   12,140.88
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   -   -   (1,724.10)   (1,724.10)
Enterprise Security   2,178,266.28   (1,974.97)   (84,560.80)   2,091,730.51

2,276,283.99$   (1,974.97)$   (86,767.50)$   2,187,541.52$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200074:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

JDE  includes the labor and non-labor costs for JDE which serves as the general ledger system, including application development and maintenance costs, licensing fees, server
system costs and technology risk costs specific to disaster recovery of this application.

CFO Systems includes the labor and non-labor costs for the non-critical applications that support the Financial Operations business area such as Tax Data Consolidator, TWS,
Trecs & UPCS.

[…]

1,011,966.26$   (975,052.88)$   (36,913.38)$   -$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200076:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Xcel Foundation services includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with the management and administration of the Xcel Energy Foundation.

Xcel Foundation services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad spectrum of
activities, no measurable method of cost causative allocation was found to allocate these costs therefore the three-factor formula was used.  These services are allocated to a
subset of companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 14 of 87

Docket No. 49831

070

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200077 Branding

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   2,197.11 $   -   $   -   $   2,197.11
426.1 - Donations   12.91   (12.91)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   2.46   (2.46)   -   -
908 - Customer assistance expenses   1,001.39   -   -   1,001.39
909 - Customer Service Instructional Advertising   72,518.14   -   -   72,518.14
920 - Administrative and general salaries   28,250.69   -   (1,125.53)   27,125.16
921 - Office supplies and expenses   2,593.20   -   (20.12)   2,573.08
923 - Outside services employed   10,005.24   -   -   10,005.24
925 - Injuries & Damages   40.58   -   -   40.58
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   8,442.42   -   (337.61)   8,104.81
930.1 - General advertising expenses   954,402.68   -   (954,402.68)   -

1,079,466.82$   (15.37)$   (955,885.94)$   123,565.51$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   20.12 $   -   $   (20.12)  $   -
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   1,073,856.19   (15.37)   (955,783.73)   118,057.09
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   5,590.51   -   (82.09)   5,508.42

1,079,466.82$   (15.37)$   (955,885.94)$   123,565.51$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200077:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Branding services includes the labor and non-labor costs for brand advertising and management of community affairs programs such as employee volunteerism, educational
programs and community events, the company's investment in major sponsorships such as the Xcel Energy Center as well as ensuring that such sponsorships and related
activities support the company's brand, mission and values.

Branding services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad spectrum of activities,

[…]

companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 15 of 87

Docket No. 49831

071

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200078 Governmental Affairs

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   11,082.40 $   -   $   -   $   11,082.40
426.1 - Donations   3,611.21   (3,611.21)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   34,947.20   (34,947.20)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   207.11   (207.11)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   143,622.49   -   (6,612.60)   137,009.88
921 - Office supplies and expenses   29,092.86   -   (1,000.41)   28,092.45
923 - Outside services employed   14,938.13   -   -   14,938.13
925 - Injuries & Damages   206.62   -   -   206.62
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   40,573.02   -   (1,622.51)   38,950.51
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   2,916.95   -   -   2,916.95

281,197.99$   (38,765.52)$   (9,235.52)$   233,196.94$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   10.05 $   -   $   (10.05)  $   -
Corporate Secretary & Executive Services   145.30   -   -   145.30
ES VP Operations   1,437.46   -   (38.89)   1,398.57
Policy & Regulatory Compliance   279,605.18   (38,765.52)   (9,186.58)   231,653.07

281,197.99$   (38,765.52)$   (9,235.52)$   233,196.94$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200078:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Governmental Affairs includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with the interpretation of laws  regulations and environmental policy to ensure compliance and cost
effectiveness for Xcel Energy customers and stockholders internal legislative policy development and issues management, appraise management and internal customers of
political and policy trends and developments, develop and maintain relationships with regulatory officials and staff.

Governmental Affairs services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad spectrum of
activities, no measurable method of cost causative allocation was found to allocate these costs therefore the three-factor formula was used.  These services are allocated to a
subset of companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 16 of 87

Docket No. 49831

072

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200079 Federal Lobbying

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.2 - Taxes other than income taxes, other income and
deductions

 $   3,447.58  $   -   $   (253.03)  $   3,194.55

426.1 - Donations   148.69   (148.69)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   152,343.09   (152,343.09)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   (5.46)   5.46   -   -
921 - Office supplies and expenses   31,090.57   -   -   31,090.57

187,024.47$   (152,486.32)$   (253.03)$   34,285.12$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems (5,181.20)$   34,939.12$   -$   29,757.92$
Customer Care 431.59   (431.59)   -   -
Financial Planning 1,434.64   (1,301.72)   -   132.92
Policy & Regulatory Compliance 144,793.18   (141,141.54)   (253.03)   3,398.61
Property Services 21,698.94   (21,698.94)   -   -
Risk Management and Audit Services 23,847.32   (22,851.65)   -   995.67

187,024.47$   (152,486.32)$   (253.03)$   34,285.12$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200079:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Federal Lobbying services includes the labor and non-labor costs for federal and state lobbying activities and the federal Political Action Committee (PAC).

Federal Lobbying services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad spectrum of
activities, no measurable method of cost causative allocation was found to allocate these costs therefore the three-factor formula was used.  These services are provided to a
subset of companies based on who benefits from the services.  These costs are recorded in FERC 426.4.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 17 of 87

Docket No. 49831

073

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200080 Capital Asset Accounting

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   506.03 $   -   $   -   $   506.03
920 - Administrative and general salaries   6,577.56   -   (294.77)   6,282.79
925 - Injuries & Damages   9.28   -   -   9.28
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   1,963.48   -   (78.52)   1,884.96

9,056.35$   -$   (373.29)$   8,683.06$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Controller  $   9,056.35 $   -   $   (373.29)  $   8,683.06

9,056.35$   -$   (373.29)$   8,683.06$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200080:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Capital Asset Accounting includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with operating and non-operating company capital asset accounting, budgeting, regulatory
reporting, business area support for utility areas, and operating company budgeting support.

Capital Asset Accounting services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad
spectrum of activities, no measurable method of cost causative allocation was found to allocate these costs therefore the three-factor formula was used.  These services are
allocated to a subset of companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment MLS-RR-U11
Page 18 of 87

Docket No. 49831

074

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2019

Allocating Cost Center Description
200081 Accounting, Reporting & Taxes

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   3,697.18 $   -   $   -   $   3,697.18
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (2,270.10)   2,270.10   -   -
431 - Other Interest Expense   2,792.10   (2,792.10)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   5,679.29   -   12.35   5,691.64
921 - Office supplies and expenses   (323,271.22)   -   -   (323,271.22)
925 - Injuries & Damages   5.69   -   -   5.69
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   553.04   -   (22.11)   530.93

(312,814.02)$   (522.00)$   (9.76)$   (313,345.78)$

Detail By Affiliate Classification

Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   12,592.16 $   -   $   -   $   12,592.16
Controller   6,656.03   -   (9.76)   6,646.27
Corporate Other   (332,062.21)   (522.00)   -   (332,584.21)

(312,814.02)$   (522.00)$   (9.76)$   (313,345.78)$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200081:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Accounting Reporting & Taxes services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad
spectrum of activities, no measurable method of cost causative allocation was found to allocate these costs therefore the three-factor formula was used.  These services are
allocated to a subset of companies based on who benefits from the services.

Accounting, Reporting & Taxes services includes the labor and non-labor costs for preparation of operating and non-operating financial statements, tax returns and reporting,